

The Arunachal Pradesh Gazette

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 332, Vol. XXIV, Naharlagun, Monday, September 4, 2017, Bhadra 13, 1939 (Saka)

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF TAX & EXCISE ITANAGAR

NOTIFICATION No. 11/2017- State Tax

The 31st August, 2017.

No. GST/24/2017.—In pursuance of sub-rule (1) of rule 26 of the Arunachal Pradesh Goods and Services Tax Rules, 2017, the State Government hereby makes the following amendment in the notification of the Government of Arunachal Pradesh No. 6/2017-State Tax, dated the 28th June, 2017, published in the Extraordinary Gazette of Arunachal Pradesh No. 194 dated the 30th June, 2017, namely:-

In the said notification for the clause (ii), the following shall be substituted, namely;-

"(ii) Electronic verification code generated through net banking login on the common portal;

(iii) Electronic verification code generated on the common portal."

2. This notification shall be deemed to have come into force with effect from the 22nd Day of June, 2017.

Marnya Ete Commissioner to the Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.